ADDENDUM N°3 TO GRANT CONTRACT HUSKROUA/1701/LIP/001

HUSKROUA ENI CBC Programme

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade of Hungary (1027 Budapest, Bem rakpart 47, Budapest, Hungary) acting as the Managing Authority for the Hungary-Slovakia-Romania-Ukraine ENI Cross-border Cooperation Programme 2014-2020 (hereinafter referred to as **Managing Authority**)

of the one part,

Poade administr

and

Roads administration of Prešov self-governing region Public organization, 37936859 Slovakia, 08005, Prešov, Jesenná 14,

(hereinafter referred to as Lead Beneficiary)

of the other part,

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the Parties)

have agreed as follows:

The following provisions of Grant Contract HUSKROUA/1701/LIP/001 entitled **Modernization of the road connection between the Presov region and the Transcarpathian region of Ukraine.** (hereinafter referred to as **Contract**) concluded between the Managing Authority and the Lead Beneficiary are hereby amended as follows:

Preamble of the Grant Contract amended by the following change/addition:

<u>Article 2</u> of the Grant Contract – implementation period of the project – amended by the following change:

2.3 The Project's implementation period, as laid down in the Description of the Project, annexed to this contract (Annex I), is 45 months.

The new version of <u>Annex I</u>: Description of the Project and <u>Annex II</u>: Budget of the Project are attached to this Addendum.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged. This addendum shall enter into force on the later date of signature by the Parties.

For the Lead Beneficiary		For the Managing Authority	
Name:	Marcel Horváth	Name:	HORVÁTH Nikoletta
Title:	director	Title:	Deputy Head of the Managing Authority
Signature and stamp:	in own hand	Signature and stamp:	in own hand
Date:	5 September, 2022	Date:	16 August, 2022